
2600

Appltent
25 May 1989

Penthouse Film Releasing
Organisation S.A.

30 May 1989

United International
Pictures

Pacer Kenidge Film
Distributors Ltd.

Pacer Keridge Film
Distributors Ltd.

Pacer Kenidge Film
Distributors Ltd.

Pacer Keridge Film
Distributors Ltd.

Bounty Blue Ltd.

Bounty Blue Ltd.

National Art Gallery

United lnt€rnatlonal
Plctures

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

R16

GY

U.S,A,

N,Z,

U,S,A,

U.S,A,

U,S,A,

No. 102

Remarks

Censor's not€: Explicit
sexual content may
offend. No title on film.
English dlalogue.

Censor's note: Some
language may offend.

Censor's note: Explicit
sexual content may
offend.

Censor's note: Explicit
sexual content may
offend.

New applicant. French
dialogue, Engllsh
subtitles.

Censor's note: Content
may disturb.

Censor's note: Some
content may offend-

Censor's note: Expllcit
sexual content may
offend. Dubbed in
Engllsh.

New appliont.

Censor's note: Explicit
sexual content may
offend. Spoken title.
Dubbed in English.

New appli@nt.

Censor's note: Explicit
sexual content may
offend.

Censor's note: Expllcit
sexual content may
offend.

Title silent(s)
or

Trailer(T)

YOUNG AND MILKY

THE'BURBS

1969

1969 (T) (No.1)

AMERICAN NINJA 3
BLOOD HUNT

AMERICAN NINJA 3
BLOOD HUNT (T)
(No.1)

BEHIND THE GREEN
DOOR

No.
of

Running
Tlme

Mlnutes

59.5

Decision
and

Cert. No.

R18

Country
of

Orlgin

Netherlands

Reason for
Refusal,

Excislons,
or AlteraflonsMaker

Unknown

Coples Gauge

4OO VHS

W€llington South
Community law Centre

Pacer Kerridge Film
Distributors Ltd.

Pacer Kerridge Film
Distributors Ltd.

Video Wholesalers

Pacer Kerridge Film
Distributors Ltd.

Bounty Blue Ltd.

National An Gallery

Bounty Blue Ltd.

National Art Gallery

Wellington South
Community law Centre

Joe Dante

Ernest Thompson

Ernest Thompson

Cedric Sundstrom

Cedric Sundstrom

James L Mitchell, Artie
J Mitchell

Mitchell Brothers Film
Group

Maguerlte Duras

Steven Spielberg

John Anderson

J Lee Thompson

George A Romero

Francis Delia

Aaron Norris

Unknown

Inura Mulvey, Peter
Wollen

Unknown

Anthony McCall, Claire
PaJaczkowsa

Wellington South
Community law
Centre

INDIA SONG

INDIANA JONES AND
THE IAST
CRUSADE

A LOAN WITH A
SHARK

MESSENGER OF
DEATH (T) (No.1)

MONKEY SHINES

NIGHTMARE ON THE
FREEWAY

PIATOON LEADER
(T) (No.1)

PRIVATE SCHOOL
LESBOS

THE GRAFENBURG
SPOT

LEATHER PUSSY /
HARD CORN

NAUGHry
NOSTALGIA 6

1

6

1

3

1

400

400

I

16

I

1

1

1

I

400

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

VHS

VHS

16 mm

35 mm

VHS

35 mm

35 mm

VHS

35 mm

VHS

102.5

96.5

2.5

90.5

1.5

77.0

68.5

119.0

128.0

2a.o

1.5

114.0

86.5

1.5

72.O

GY

GY

G

R16

RP13

R18

R18

GA

GY

G

RP16

RP15

R16

GA

R18

G

R18

U,S,A.

U.S,A,

U,S.A.

U.S.A.

U,S,A,

N.Z.

U,S.A,

U.S.A,

U,S,A,

U,S,A,

France

U,S.A.

U,S,A,

France, ltaly

U.S.A.

RIDDLES OF THE
SPHINX

RIPPLES AND
WRINKLES

16 mm

VHS

90.5

28.O

SIGMUND FREUD'S
DORA

STREET RIGHTS

16 mm

VHS

400

U,K,

Unknown

34.5

28.0

31 May 1989

Bounty Blue Ltd.

Bounty Blue Ltd.

Pacer Kerridg€ Film
Dlstrtbutors Ltd

9o9109

Unknown

Unknown

Aaron Norris PI,ATOON LEADER

400

400

VHS

VHS

35 mm

R18

RP18

RP16

25.O

28.O

970

Justice

Law Practitioncrs Act 19E2

Lay Observer Appointed

Pursuant to sections 96 and 120 of the Law Practitioners Act
1982, His Excellency the Governor-General has been pleased
to appoint

Mervyn Rowland Good of Christchurch

to be the Lay Observer for the Canterbury and Westland
District Law Societies for a period of 3 years on and from the
date hereof.

Dated at Wellington this lst day of June 1989.

PHILIP WOOLLASTON, for Minister of Justice.

(Adm.3/77)
go91 18

Member of Council of Legal Education Appointed
Pursuant to the Law Practitioners Acl 1982, His Excellency
the Governor-General has been pleased to appoint

Denis Blake Pain Esquire, District Court Judge

to be a member of the Council of Legal Education for a term of
3 years expiring on the 30th day oI May L992.

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of June 1989.

GEOFFREY PALMER, Attorney-General. 2

9o9143

Matriage Arnendmcnt Act l9E5

The Marriage (Approval of Organisations) Notice
No. I
Pursuant to the Marriage Amendment Act 1985, No.27; I,
B. E. Clarke, Registrar-General hereby give notice as follows:

Notice
(1) This notice may be cited as the Marriage (Approval of
Organisations) Notice (No. 1).


