		Title Silent(S) or	No. of		Running Time	Reason for Refusal, Excisions,	Decision and	Country of	
Applicant	Maker	Trailer(T)	Copies	Gauge	Minutes	or Alterations	Cert. No.	Origin	Remarks
25 May 1989									
Penthouse Film Releasing Organisation S.A.	Unknown	YOUNG AND MILKY	400	VHS	59.5		R18	Netherlands	Censor's note: Explicit sexual content may offend. No title on film English dialogue.
30 May 1989									- •
United International Pictures	Joe Dante	THE 'BURBS	1	35 mm	102.5		GY	U.S.A.	
Pacer Kerridge Film Distributors Ltd.	Ernest Thompson	1969	6	35 mm	96.5		GY	U.S.A.	Censor's note: Some language may offend.
Pacer Kerridge Film Distributors Ltd.	Ernest Thompson	1969 (T) (No. 1)	1	35 mm	2.5		G	U.S.A.	·
Pacer Kerridge Film Distributors Ltd.	Cedric Sundstrom	AMERICAN NINJA 3 BLOOD HUNT	3	35 mm	90.5		R16	U.S.A.	
Pacer Kerridge Film Distributors Ltd.	Cedric Sundstrom	AMERICAN NINJA 3 BLOOD HUNT (T) (No. 1)	1	35 mm	1.5		RP13	U.S.A.	
Bounty Blue Ltd.	James L Mitchell, Artie J Mitchell	BEHIND THE GREEN DOOR	400	VHS	71.0		R18	U.S.A.	Censor's note: Explicit sexual content may
Bounty Blue Ltd.	Mitchell Brothers Film Group	THE GRAFENBURG SPOT	400	VHS	68.5		R18	U.S.A.	offend. Censor's note: Explicit sexual content may
National Art Gallery	Maguerite Duras	INDIA SONG	1	16 mm	119.0		GA	France, Italy	offend. New applicant. French dialogue, English
United International Pictures	Steven Spielberg	INDIANA JONES AND THE LAST	16	35 mm	128.0		GY	U.S.A.	subtitles.
Wellington South Community Law Centre	John Anderson	CRUSADE A LOAN WITH A SHARK	1	VHS	28.0		G	N.Z.	
Pacer Kerridge Film Distributors Ltd.	J Lee Thompson	MESSENGER OF DEATH (T) (No. 1)	1	35 mm	1.5		RP16	U.S.A.	
Pacer Kerridge Film Distributors Ltd.	George A Romero	MONKEY SHINES	1	35 mm	114.0		RP16	U.S.A.	Censor's note: Content may disturb.
Video Wholesalers	Francis Delia	NIGHTMARE ON THE FREEWAY	1	VHS	86.5		R16	U.S.A.	Censor's note: Some content may offend.
Pacer Kerridge Film Distributors Ltd.	Aaron Norris	PLATOON LEADER (T) (No. 1)	1	35 mm	1.5		GA	U.S.A.	•
Bounty Blue Ltd.	Unknown	PRIVATE SCHOOL LESBOS	400	VHS	72.0		R18	France	Censor's note: Explicit sexual content may offend. Dubbed in
National Art Gallery	Laura Mulvey, Peter Wollen	RIDDLES OF THE SPHINX	1	16 mm	90.5		G	U.K.	English. New applicant.
Bounty Blue Ltd.	Unknown	RIPPLES AND WRINKLES	400	VHS	28.0		R18	Unknown	Censor's note: Explicit sexual content may offend. Spoken title.
National Art Gallery	Anthony McCall, Claire Pajaczkowsa	SIGMUND FREUD'S DORA	1	16 mm	34.5		R16	U.S.A.	Dubbed in English. New applicant.
Wellington South Community Law Centre	Wellington South Community Law Centre	STREET RIGHTS	1	VHS		28.0	GY	N.Z.	
31 May 1989									
Bounty Blue Ltd.	Unknown	LEATHER PUSSY / HARD CORN	400	VHS	25.0		R18	U.S.A.	Censor's note: Explicit sexual content may offend.
Bounty Blue Ltd.	Unknown	NAUGHTY NOSTALGIA 6	400	VHS	28.0		RP18	U.S.A.	Censor's note: Explicit sexual content may
Pacer Kerridge Film Distributors Ltd. go9109	Aaron Norris	PLATOON LEADER	1	35 mm	97.0		RP16	U.S.A.	offend.

Justice

Law Practitioners Act 1982

Lay Observer Appointed

Pursuant to sections 96 and 120 of the Law Practitioners Act 1982, His Excellency the Governor-General has been pleased to appoint

Mervyn Rowland Good of Christchurch

to be the Lay Observer for the Canterbury and Westland District Law Societies for a period of 3 years on and from the date hereof.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of June 1989.

PHILIP WOOLLASTON, for Minister of Justice.

(Adm. 3/77) go9118

Member of Council of Legal Education Appointed

Pursuant to the Law Practitioners Act 1982, His Excellency the Governor-General has been pleased to appoint

Denis Blake Pain Esquire, District Court Judge to be a member of the Council of Legal Education for a term of 3 years expiring on the 30th day of May 1992.

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of June 1989.

GEOFFREY PALMER, Attorney-General. go9143

Marriage Amendment Act 1985

The Marriage (Approval of Organisations) Notice No. 1

Pursuant to the Marriage Amendment Act 1985, No. 27; I, B. E. Clarke, Registrar-General hereby give notice as follows:

Notice

(1) This notice may be cited as the Marriage (Approval of Organisations) Notice (No. 1).